

22.04.2026
Item no. 33
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 2588 of 2022

**Anindita Dolui Bayen
Vs.
Asit Bayen**

Mr. Niladri Sekhar Ghosh
... For the Petitioner

1. None appears for the opposite party.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
3. Due to resolution by the Bar Association, the matter be listed on 28.04.2026 for hearing and necessary order.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)