

28.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 40
SM

CO 2588 of 2022
Smt. Anindita dolui Bayen
Versus
Sri Asit Bayen

Mr. Sompurna Chatterjee
.....for the petitioner

- 1.** An error in the order dated 22.04.2026 has occurred in the cause title. The word 'WPA' be deleted and 'CO' be incorporated.
- 2.** The Order dated 22.04.2026 stands modified accordingly.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
- 4.** None appears for the opposite party but due to resolution by the Bar, matter be listed on **8th May, 2026** for necessary orders.
- 5.** Petitioner is at liberty to serve a fresh notice.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]